
Proforma II 

CONSOLIDATED REPORT ON DISPOSAL OF CASES OF DISTRICT CONSUMER DISPUTES 
REDRESSAL FORA FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER ,2005 

STATE : KERALA  

Total Number of Cases 
 

SI. 
No. 

 

District Forum 
 

Filed since 
inception till the 
end of previous 

month 
 

Disposed of 
since inception 
till the end of 

previous month 
 

Pending at 
the beginning 
of the month 

(3-4) 
 

Filed 
during the 

month 
 

Disposed 
of during 
the month 

 

Filed since 
inception (3+6) 

 

Disposed of since 
inception (4+7) 

 

Pending at 
the end of the 
month (8-9) 

 

%of disposal 
(8&9)  

 

(1) 
 

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) 
 

(10) (11) 
1 
 

Trivandrum 
 

10,700 
 

9,549 
 

1,151 
 

34 
 

23 
 

10,734 
 

9,572 
 

1,162 
 

89.17 
 2 

 
Kollam 
 

12,368 
 

11,808 
 

560 
 

33 
 

31 
 

12,401 
 

11,839 
 

562 
 

95.47 
 3 

 
Alappuzha 
 

7,733 
 

7,575 
 

158 
 

20 
 

16 
 

7,753 
 

7,591 
 

162 
 

97.91 
 4 

 
Pathanamthitta 
 

5,600 
 

5,277 
 

323 
 

25 
 

11 
 

5,625 
 

5,288 
 

337 
 

94.01 
 5 

 
Idukki 
 

6,322 
 

6,214 
 

108 
 

17 
 

15 
 

6,339 
 

6,229 
 

110 
 

98.26 
 6 

 
Kottayam 
 

14,875 
 

14,681 
 

194 
 

26 
 

43 
 

14,901 
 

14,724 
 

177 
 

98.81 
 7 

 
Eranakulam 
 

19,491 
 

19,211 
 

280 
 

55 
 

72 
 

19,546 
 

19,283 
 

263 
 

98.65 
 8 

 
Thrissur 
 

17,518 
 

15,359 
 

2,159 
 

91 
 

66 
 

17,609 
 

15,425 
 

2,184 
 

87.60 
 9 

 
Palakkad 
 

8,143 
 

7,982 
 

161 
 

7 
 

6 
 

8,150 
 

7,988 
 

162 
 

98.01 
 10 

 
Malappuram 
 

7,629 
 

7,138 
 

491 
 

6 
 

- 
 

7,635 
 

7,138 
 

497 
 

93.49 
 11 

 
Kozhikode 
 

13,675 
 

13,275 
 

400 
 

49 
 

33 
 

13,724 
 

13,308 
 

416 
 

96.97 
 12 

 
Wayanad 
 

4,640 
 

4,502 
 

138 
 

11 
 

11 
 

4,651 
 

4,513 
 

138 
 

97.03 
 13 

 
Kannur 
 

9,326 
 

8,699 
 

627 
 

34 
 

21 
 

9,360 
 

8,720 
 

640 
 

93.16 
 14 

 
Kasarkode 
 

4,896 
 

4,791 
 

105 
 

12 
 

5 
 

4,908 
 

4,796 
 

112 
 

97.72 
  

 
TOTAL 
 

142,916 
 

136,061 
 

6,855 
 

420 
 

353 
 

143,336 
 

136,414 
 

6,922 
 

95.17 
  

 

 


